introduced to focus on offering members financial counselling 
and restructuring loans of those in financial difficulty; those 
affected by the government restructuring programme, as well 
as those who may have been otherwise financially challenged.  
Since its commencement in October 2018, a total of four hundred 
and seventy- seven (477) members reached out to the Credit 
Union for assistance and to date many have been assisted.  We 
continue to place priority on getting our members back on solid 
financial footing wherever possible, and will ensure this remains 
the case while the country transitions through these difficult